Nuclide analysis

results of ocean soil

Reference

(Data summarized on September 9)

Place of Sampling

3km offshore of Ena

3km offshore of
Onahama Port

3km offshore of
North of Iwaki City

3km offshore of
Natsui River

3km offshore of
Numanouchi

3km offshore of
Toyoma

5km offshore of
Natsui River

Time of Sampling

06:10 Sep 08 2011

05:45 Sep 08 2011

05:15 Sep 08 2011

05:50 Sep 08 2011

06:08 Sep 08 2011

06:29 Sep 08 2011

06:50 Sep 08 2011

Detected
Nuclides (Half-
life)

Density of sample (Bg/kg)

1-131 (about 8
days)

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Cs-134 (about 2
years)

540

170

280

220

230

280

86

Cs-137 (about 30
years)

620

190

330

260

250

330

100

* Data of other nuclides are under examination.

*"ND" means the sampled data is below measurable limit. I-131: approx. 7Bg/kg
samples.

Please note that these nuclides are sometimes detected even when they are below the limits, contingent on the detector or



	海底土

