Reference

(Data summarized on September 9)

	(Bata summanzed on September 5						
Place of Sampling	3km offshore of Ena	3km offshore of Onahama Port	3km offshore of North of Iwaki City	3km offshore of Natsui River	3km offshore of Numanouchi	3km offshore of Toyoma	5km offshore of Natsui River
Time of Sampling	06:10 Sep 08 2011	05:45 Sep 08 2011	05:15 Sep 08 2011	05:50 Sep 08 2011	06:08 Sep 08 2011	06:29 Sep 08 2011	06:50 Sep 08 2011
Detected Nuclides (Half- life)	Density of sample (Bq/kg)						
I-131 (about 8 days)	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
Cs-134 (about 2 years)	540	170	280	220	230	280	86
Cs-137 (about 30 years)	620	190	330	260	250	330	100

^{*} Data of other nuclides are under examination.

Please note that these nuclides are sometimes detected even when they are below the limits, contingent on the detector or

^{* &}quot;ND" means the sampled data is below measurable limit. I-131: approx. 7Bq/kg) Please note that these nuclides are sometimes de samples.